Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATI

01/18/2012



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 1-10-12 TRADE	103639420
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Reason	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
S JAN 19 412	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
EWC, Inc.	Name: EWC Controls, Inc.
- A Constanting	, Internal
Individual(s) Association cords	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 385 Highway 33
X Corporation- State: New Jersey	City: Englishtown
Other	State: New Jersey
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 07726
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 22, 2011	X Corporation Citizenship New Jersey
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1570748
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	2
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David A. Nicolette, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: Hackensack	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey Zip: 07601	01/18/2012 LMARTIN 0000001101201248
Phone Number: 201-488-9080	01 FC:8521 40.00 n
Fax Number: 201-488-5580	Deposit Account Number U.S. Patent & TMOFc/TH Mail Ropt Di
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	01/09/2012 Date
	Total number of pages including cover
Robert B. Weir Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of November 16, 2011.

WHEREAS, EWC, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its rights in and to the Mark to EWC Controls, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to herein memorialize said assignment and transfer of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and coveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it interest, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it throughout the world, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, any renewals of the registrations, in all countries throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the Assignment had not been made (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements; and

Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her non-US counterparts in the non-US jurisdictions which exercise authority over the Mark to record this Trademark Assignment. Assignor hereby further requests the Director and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all trademark registrations resulting from applications regarding the Mark or derived therefrom to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest therein.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers (including, without limitation the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) and to do such other acts as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0553

Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the above -referenced day and year.

Attest:

By:

Secretary /

ASSIGNOR:

EWC, INC

By Christ G. Hiotis

President

Attest

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

EWC Controls Inc.

resident

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0554

SCHEDULE A

EWC in stylized for Trademark Reg. No. 1,570,748

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 01/10/2012